#### 11/02/2018 505172800

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5219568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUDWIN MIGUEL MORA	08/02/2017
BRIAN JOSEPH DEMERS	08/02/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC
Street Address:	200 SOUTH CIVIC CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668833

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-696-5364

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com **TUCKER ELLIS LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015856-000687
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS P. GARRITANO
SIGNATURE:	/CARLOS P. GARRITANO/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=015856-000687-Assignment#page1.tif source=015856-000687-Assignment#page2.tif source=015856-000687-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047393 FRAME: 0505 505172800

source=015856-000687-Assignment#page4.tif source=015856-000687-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047393 FRAME: 0506

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated below are the inventor(s) of certain invention(s) and embodiment(s) thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in a United States Design Patent Application Serial Number 29/615, 232 filed on houst 28, 2017, titled SQUARE BAKING PAN (hereinafter the "Application").

Anchor Hocking, LLC, a corporation having a principal place of business at 200 South Civic Center Drive, Suite 700, Columbus, OH 43215, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including, international design applications under the Hague System, nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and continued prosecution applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application;
- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all international design applications under the Hague System, nondivisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper

Page 1 of 5

protection for the Invention and the Application and for vesting title in Assignce to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention, but not limited to, the Application;

- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention and the Application, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Page 2 of 5

Sole or first inventor:	1 1		
Signature; Full Name; Residence;	Ludwin Miguel Mora 3013 Asbury Drive Columbus, OH 43221		Dave: <u>August 1-sst 20</u> 1
STATE OF	<u> </u>	٠	
COUNTY OF _	Franklin	_) <b>S</b> S:	
	WHO DIDA	eo io me on the basis at	17, personally appeared before me satisfactory evidence to be the person that he executed the same.
*	JONATHAN STORMS otary Public State of Ohio Comm Expires 06/02/2019 ecorded in Franklin County	Notary Public:  My Commission Expire	Fr. 756/02/2019

Second invente	 3 <b>r</b> :		A			***************************************	******************		
Signati Full No Resider	ime: nce:	300 Medê	Acetha h Demens wis Drive NC 28211		net men	Date:	<u>&amp;</u>	<u>,2017</u>	>
STATE	or <u>24</u>	70		) )					
COUNT	y of <u>/</u>	COMILL		) )					
whose n	On this <u>1 D&amp;S</u> ame is sul	2" de <u>148 8 8 9</u> scribed to 1	sy of <u>As</u> , who prov on this Assign	(1) 1 / 1 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /	oxnowen blic//	94009000 11414	rsonelly sory evide executed to	appeared ence to be he same. LLA	before me the person
								Notary P	iara F. Kems hisic, State of Chic ion Expires 12-93-202

A day ma and			
Assignee			
Signature:	Anchor Hocking LL		8-15-17
Full Name:	<u>Erika Schoedbarger</u>	S. C	Calan Daniman Manakanneras
Title:	<u>General Counsel and</u>	<u> Senior vice r resideut oi</u>	New Business Development
STATE OF $ otin  $	<u>Lio</u>		
COUNTY OF	Franklin	""} } ?2;	
<u>E/1454</u> whose name is s	is 15th day of <u>14</u> 12121122 Who pro- subscribed to both ithis Assign	<u>4445 F</u> 20 <u>17</u> red to me on the basis of sati ment, and acknowledged that	personally appeared before mo factory evidence to be the person he executed the same
		Notary Public: <u>Дич</u>	en J. Vina
		My Commission Expires:	
0)28000.0648882 4833-5552	-7244v1		Tamara F. Kems Notay Pubis, State of Otio y Comnission Expires 1240-2020